PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marianne D. Sadar	06/29/2010
Nasrin R. Mawji	06/02/2010
Jun Wang	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	British Columbia Cancer Agency Branch	
Street Address:	675 West 10th Avenue	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5Z 1L3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12999037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-327-3400

Email: weissenberger@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Ave., Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMAR-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol L. Francis

Total Attachments: 2

source=82936-60-SMAR-066-Assignment British Columbia Cancer Agency-12-15-10#page1.tif source=82936-60-SMAR-066-Assignment British Columbia Cancer Agency-12-15-10#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0965

F \$40.00 129990.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled DIGLYCIDIC ETHER DERIVATIVE THERAPEUTICS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE that is the subject of international patent application PCT/CA2009/000902 filed 2 July 2009, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application 61/129,537 filed 2 July 2008:

- (a) SADAR, Marianne D. West Vancouver, CANADA
- (b) MAWJI, Nasrin R. Burnaby, CANADA
- (c) WANG, Jun New Westminster, CANADA

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRANCH (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of 675 West 10th Avenue, Vancouver, BC V5Z 1L3 is an applicant named in the aforementioned international patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned international application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 2 July 2009.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS:

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 29 day of June, 2010.

SADAR, Marianne D.

Witness Signature

1/2

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, 1	this 2 day of June, 2010.
MAWJI, Nasrin R.	Witness Signature JOSIC Audet Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, t	this 2 day of June, 2010.
WANG, Jun	Withess Signature Osie Audet Witness Name (Print)
ASSIGNEE:	
The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of aforementioned invention throughout the world from	
Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada,	this <u>Agra</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2010.
BRITISH COLUMBIA CANCER AGENCY BRAI	NCH Buran Gran
Signature	Witness Signature
Samuel D.M. Abraham, PhD Vice President, Strategic Relationships British Columbia Cancer Agency Branch	SUSAN GROSE
Name	Witness Name
Title	

2/2

RECORDED: 12/15/2010